PRINTED: 09/20/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  HARTLAND GROUP HOME  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCIES PREPIX NO  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCY  W 312  CROSS REFIREDED.  The facility will ensure that client #2 has a behavior program developed by the interdisciplinary team and trained with all staff. The interdisciplinary team and on 3/18/24 with psychologist to compile BSP.  The qp and designee will monitor through direct observation on a weekly basis within the home.  The QP and designee will monitor through direct observation on a weekly basis within the home.  11/18/24  W 340  CRISS REPLACEMENT OF CORRECTION REPLACEMENT OF SHOULD BE CROSS REPLACEMENT OF CARRON PROPRIED FOR CORRECTION PROPRIED FOR CORRECTI		T OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED				
ARTLAND GROUP HOME    PRETIX   SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES   FREGULATORY OF LISC IDENTIFYING NORMANDON, NC. 26555			34G264	B. WING		09/18/2024		
PREFIX TAG  REGULATORY OR ISCIDENTPYING INFORMATION)  W 312  DRUG USAGE  CFR(s): 483.450(e)(z)  be used only as an integral part of the client's individual program plan that is directed specifically towards the reduction of and eventual elimination of the behaviors for which the drugs are employed.  This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: The facility failed to assure drugs used to control the behaviors of 1 of 3 sampled clients (#2) was used only as an integral part of the client's individual program plan (IPP) to reduce the behaviors for which the drugs are used as evidenced by interview and record verification. The finding is:  Review of client #2's IPP dated 5/2/24, substantiated by review of client #2's physician's orders dated 9/12/24 and interview with the facility unuse, verified the client's currently prescribed Buspar, Depakene and Klonopin for behaviors. Further review of the IPP, substantiated by interview with the facility administrator, revealed the client's admission on 4/32/24. However, continue review of the IPP revealed no behavior program has been developed to address the behaviors for which the client is receiving a behavior medications.  W 340  Nursing services must include implementing with other members of the interdisciplinary team, appropriate protective and preventive health measures that include, but are not limited to training clients and staff as needed in appropriate health and hyglene methods.  This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by:				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2307 HARTLAND ROAD				
CFR(s): 483.450(e)(2)  be used only as an integral part of the client's individual program plan that is directed specifically towards the reduction of and eventual elimination of the behaviors for which the drugs are employed.  This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: The facility falled to assure drugs used to control the behaviors of or 4 of 3 sampled clients (#2) was used only as an integral part of the client's individual program plan (IPP) to reduce the behaviors for which the drugs are used as evidenced by interview and record verification. The finding is:  Review of client #2's IPP dated 5/2/24, substantiated by review of client #2's physician's orders dated 9/12/24 and interview with the facility nurse, verified the client is currently prescribed Buspar, Depakene and Klonopin for behaviors. Further review of the IPP, substantiated by interview with the facility nurse, verified the client's behaviors have been minor since the client's edmission on 4/3/24. However, continue review of the IPP revealed no behavior program has been developed to address the behaviors for which the client is receiving 3 behavior medications.  W 340  URSING SERVICES  URSING SERVICES  URSING SERVICES  URSING SERVICES  OFR(s): 483.460(c)(5)(1)  Nursing services must include implementing with other members of the interdisciplinary team, appropriate protective and preventive health measures that include, but are not limited to training clients and staff as needed in appropriate health and hyglene methods.  This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by:	PREFIX	· (EACH DEFICIENC)	/ MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	X	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA		COMPLETION
ABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE TITLE (X6) DATE	W 340	be used only as an intindividual program plaspecifically towards the elimination of the behavior of the behaviors of 1 of 3 used only as an integrindividual program plased on integrindividual program pla	regral part of the client's in that is directed e reduction of and eventual aviors for which the drugs of met as evidenced by: saure drugs used to control is sampled clients (#2) was all part of the client's in (IPP) to reduce the edrugs are used as a vand record verification.  PP dated 5/2/24, who of client #2's physician's and interview with the he client is currently pakene and Klonopin for view of the IPP, riew with the facility of the client's behaviors at the client's admission on interview of the IPP or orgam has been the behaviors for which the mavior medications.  (ii)  include implementing with interdisciplinary team, and preventive health but are not limited to fas needed in appropriate thods.  It met as evidenced by:			The facility will ensure that client has a behavior program developed by the interdisciplinary and trained with all staff. The interdisciplinary team met on 3/18 with psychologist to compile BSP  The QP and designee will monitor through direct observation on a w	team 8/24 eekly	

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G264	B. WING			09/18/2024	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  HARTLAND GROUP HOME				2	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1307 HARTLAND ROAD MORGANTON, NC 28655		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 340	adequately trained in methods required whi medications to 5 of 5 (#1, #2, #3, #4 and #5 observation and interval observation to the clien Staff A was observed medication room at 6: prepared for administration of administration observations revealed putting the gloves on observations revealed putting the gloves on a right glove at the wrist continued observation gloves throughout the medication to client #5 to pick up the client's of fallen on the client's of medication cup which client along with his of AM.  Subsequent observation of the safter finishing client #5 client #4's and client #5 client #6 continuing to on her right hand. Clie which was observed, if administering cream to same gloves, assisting medications into her higloves and wiping down	appropriate hygiene le administering clients in the group home b) as evidenced by view. The finding is:  In the group home on f A to begin administration of ints starting with client #5. to prompt client #5 to the 50 AM. Staff A then ration which included putting both hands. Further I Staff A had some trouble and was observed to rip the when she was pulling it on.  Ins revealed Staff A wore the administration of cogentin tablet that had mair and place it in the was administered to the her medications at 6:56  I same disposable gloves cons revealed Staff A to same disposable gloves cons revealed Staf	W	340	The facility will ensure that all state administering medications are trained on appropriate hygiene methods including proper use of disposable gloves, and disposal of medication.  The QP and/or designee will more through direct observation on a web basis within the home.	nined le ons.	11/18/24

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
34G264		B. WING		09/18/2024			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  HARTLAND GROUP HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  2307 HARTLAND ROAD  MORGANTON, NC 28655				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 340 W 369	get client #3 for her m observed but Staff A v the same gloves when the office at 7:30 AM. DRUG ADMINISTRAT	ff A was then observed to edications which was not was observed to be wearing a client #3 and Staff A exited	W 340 W 369	3	ıff		
	that all drugs, includin self-administered, are This STANDARD is in The facility failed to a administered to 2 of 2 medication pass (#4 a without error as evide interview and record v. Observations of the m. 9/18/24 revealed Staff medications to client #at 7:14 AM. Further of the the observed med not receive any topical only received a topical back.  Review of client #5's p. 9/13/24 revealed the of Geri-Hydrolac 12% lot client's arms twice dail Review of client #4's p. dated 9/13/24, revealed prescribed Lotrimin AF both feet twice daily at Interview with the facilitopical medications ships	dministration must assure g those that are administered without error. ot met as evidenced by: ssure medications clients observed during the and #5) were administered fined by observations, rerification. The finding is: orning medication pass on a fa to administer to administer to administer to administer to administer to administer to a fine finding is: orning medication pass on a fa to administer to administer to administer to administer to administer to administer to a fine finding ication pass, client #4 beservations revealed during ication pass, client #5 did a medication applied to his only sician's orders dated to be applied under the lay at 7:00 AM and 8:00 PM. Only sician's orders also and the client to be applied to a fine finding		are trained on proper administration of medication for e individual.  The QP, RN, LPN and/or designe monitor through direct observatio on a weekly basis within the hom	ee will in	11/18/24	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	8 21	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY			
34G264		B. WING		09/18/2024					
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		3			
HARTLAN	ND GROUP HOME		1 -	MORGANTON, NC 28655					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)	S1175-5-1	(X5) COMPLETION DATE			
W 369			W 369						
	the observed morning 9/18/24.	medication pass on							
W 382		ND RECORDKEEPING )	W 382	The facility will ensure that all biol are locked except for when being prepared for administration. The facility of the facil					
The facility must keep all drugs and biologicals locked except when being prepared for administration.		2	will ensure that all staff are trained medication administration process procedures.	d on	Ţ.				
	This STANDARD is no The facility failed to a	not met as evidenced by: assure medications for 5 of 5	×.	,	:11	10,			
	were locked except w	ome (#1, #2, #3, #4 and #5) when being prepared for denced by observation and g is:		The QP, RN, LPN and/or designee will monitor through direct observation on a weekly basis.		3			
	Morning observations 9/18/24 revealed staff to client #5 at 6:56 AM exit to office where me at 6:58 AM leaving the with the keys in the docontaining client #4's desk and the office do	s in the group home on If A to administer medications M. Staff A was observed to redications are administered redication closet open redication box redications sitting on the redication of the		*		11/18/24			
	medication administrated follow the same proces the clients' medication after each administrated observations revealed at 7:22 AM, 7:30 AM, again at 8:01 AM with medications were locked.	d Staff A to leave the office 7:42 AM, 8:00 AM and nout assuring the ked. Interview with the d the clients' medications							

	18/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  HARTLAND GROUP HOME  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  2307 HARTLAND ROAD  MORGANTON, NC 28655	
(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 382  Continued From page 4 whenever staff trained to administer medications are in the office to administer medications.	